

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 12-13 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 7659-7660/2004

PATEL RAJNIKANT DHULABHAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL CHANDRAKANT DHULABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 03/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Renna Bagga, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the counter affidavit stands condoned.

The delay in filing the rejoinder affidavit also stands condoned.

The pleadings are complete.

Therefore, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kum

ar)

Regist

rar