

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 12-13 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 7659-7660/2004

PATEL RAJNIKANT DHULABHAI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL CHANDRAKANT DHULABHAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from personal appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and c/delay and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Uday U Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Shyam Divan learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at 11.50 a.m. and concluded at 12.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Uday U. Lalit, senior counsel started his arguments at 12.55 p.m. and was on his legs leaving the matter part heard.

List on 29/2/2008 as part-heard.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master Court Master