

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 12-13 OF 2006
IN SLP(C) 7659-7660/ OF 2004

PATEL RAJNIKANT DHULABHAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL CHANDRAKANT DHULABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions with letter dated 4.8.2008 from commissioner of
Police Vadodara with office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt is stated that the name, Brijesh R Chauhan is wrongly
mentioned in the judgment. The correct name is 'Brijesh K
Chauhan'. The name, Brijesh R Chauhan be read as 'Brijesh K
Chauhan'.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 12-13 OF 2006

in

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 7659-7660 OF 2004

Patel Rajnikant Dhulabhai & Anr.

.. Petition(s)

Versus

Patel Chandrakant Dhulabhai & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

It is stated that the name, Brijesh R Chauhan is wrongly mentioned in the judgment. The correct name is 'Brijesh K Chauhan'.

Accordingly, the name, Brijesh R Chauhan be read as 'Brijesh K Chauhan'.

List after four weeks.

.....J
[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J
[D.K. JAIN]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 18, 2008.