

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 12-13 OF 2006

in

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 7659-7660 OF 2004

Patel Rajnikant Dhulabhai & Anr.

.. Petition(s)

Versus

Patel Chandrakant Dhulabhai & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

ORDER

It is stated that the name, Brijesh R Chauhan is wrongly mentioned in the judgment. The correct name is `Brijesh K Chauhan'.

Accordingly, the name, Brijesh R Chauhan be read as `Brijesh K Chauhan'.

List after four weeks.

.....J

[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J

[D.K. JAIN]

**NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 18, 2008.**