

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 12-13 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 7659-7660/2004

PATEL RAJNIKANT DHULABHAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL CHANDRAKANT DHULABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

(With letter dated 4.8.2008 received from Commissioner of Police, Vadodara)

Date: 21/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have seen the office report.

From the perusal of the office report it appears that  
nothing survives in the matter. Therefore, the proceedings are  
closed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.12-13 OF 2006

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS.7659-7660 OF 2004

PATEL RAJNIKANT DHULABHAI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

PATEL CHANDRAKANT DHULABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have seen the office report.

From the perusal of the office report it appears that nothing survives in the matter. Therefore, the proceedings are closed.

.....J.  
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,  
November 21, 2008